IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

“Shall Platte County School District 0001 (Columbus Public Schools) in the State of Nebraska (the 
“District”) issue general obligation bonds of the District in an aggregate stated principal amount not to 
exceed Forty Three Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($43,650,000), for the purpose of 
providing funds to pay the costs of making site preparations and constructing, furnishing and equipping a 
new intermediate school building and related facilities on property owned by the District, and providing for 
the necessary furniture, equipment and apparatus for such facilities of the District;